


BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING & APPURTENANCES, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
TO SERVE TERALYN FOREST DRIVE TO FM 1097  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 129  
CITY OF WILLIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
MAY 8, 2024  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
A. CAROTHERS  
MAY 10, 2024  
0474-8015 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

| BIDDER'S NAME               | TOTAL AMOUNT BID | BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID<br>NO. 1 ITEMS |
|-----------------------------|------------------|--|
| 1) REBEL CONTRACTORS, INC.  | \$82,234.00      | \$365,237.00                               |
| 2) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC | \$100,241.40     | \$320,492.95                               |

CALENDAR DAYS 15/15

  
I, Micah Kreikemeier, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



05/14/2024

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING & APPURTENANCES, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE TERALYN FOREST DRIVE TO FM 1097  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 129  
 CITY OF WILLIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 MAY 8, 2024  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 MAY 10, 2024  
 0474-8015 (9.2)

| ITEM   | DESCRIPTION   | UNIT | QTY | 1) REBEL CONTRACTORS, INC. |                    | 2) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC |                    |
|--|---|------|-----|----------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|
|  |   |      |     | UNIT COST                  | TOTAL COST         | UNIT COST                   | TOTAL COST         |
| <b>DIVISION I – DRAINAGE FACILITIES</b>            |   |      |     |                            |                    |                             |                    |
| 1  | 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 88  | \$115.00                   | \$10,120.00        | \$150.60                    | \$13,252.80        |
| 2  | 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 120 | \$225.00                   | \$27,000.00        | \$311.00                    | \$37,500.00        |
| 3  | TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 208 | \$3.00                     | \$624.00           | \$8.00                      | \$1,705.60         |
| 4  | STORM WATER POLLUTION PROTECTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LS   | 1   | \$3,500.00                 | \$3,500.00         | \$0.00                      | \$3,500.00         |
| 5  | 6:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT FOR 24" STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 2   | \$4,750.00                 | \$9,500.00         | \$5,481.00                  | \$10,962.00        |
| 6  | 8" BRICK PLUG FOR 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 2   | \$1,973.00                 | \$3,946.00         | \$1,973.00                  | \$3,946.00         |
| <b>DIVISION I – DRAINAGE FACILITIES SUBTOTAL:</b>  |   |      |     |                            | <b>\$56,244.00</b> |                             | <b>\$70,866.40</b> |
| <b>DIVISION II – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>           |   |      |     |                            |                    |                             |                    |
| 1  | WET SAND CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 100 | \$5.00                     | \$500.00           | \$5.00                      | \$500.00           |
| 2  | DEWATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 100 | \$50.00                    | \$5,000.00         | \$20.00                     | \$2,000.00         |
| 3  | EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE  |      | 1   | \$6,000.00                 | \$6,000.00         | \$4,000.00                  | \$4,000.00         |
| 4  | BLOCK SODDING, PER SECTION 12 SPECIFICATIONS TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | SF   | 500 | \$0.85                     | \$425.00           | \$0.30                      | \$150.00           |
| 5  | BROADCAST SEEDING OF RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | AC   | 1   | \$900.00                   | \$900.00           | \$450.00                    | \$450.00           |
| 6  | STRIPPING MINIMUM OF 4-INCHES OF SURFACE MATERIAL AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | AC   | 1   | \$1,065.00                 | \$1,065.00         | \$1,500.00                  | \$1,500.00         |
| 7  | INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT (AT WRITTEN DIRECTION BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | AC   | 1   | \$6,000.00                 | \$6,000.00         | \$6,000.00                  | \$6,000.00         |
| 8  | HAUL AND DISPOSE OF EXCESS SPOILS TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE, USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS (0-0.5 MILES), INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE           | LS   | 1   | \$2,500.00                 | \$2,500.00         | \$12,500.00                 | \$12,500.00        |
| 9  | CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE  | CY   | 10  | \$65.00                    | \$650.00           | \$15.00                     | \$150.00           |
| 10   | EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 500 | \$3.50                     | \$1,750.00         | \$1.70                      | \$850.00           |
| 11   | REGRADE EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCH, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF   | 150 | \$8.00                     | \$1,200.00         | \$8.50                      | \$1,275.00         |
| <b>DIVISION II – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b> |   |      |     |                            | <b>\$25,990.00</b> |                             | <b>\$29,375.00</b> |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS</b>                   |   |      |     |                            |                    |                             |                    |

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING & APPURTENANCES, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE TERALYN FOREST DRIVE TO FM 1097  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 129  
 CITY OF WILLIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 MAY 8, 2024  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 MAY 10, 2024  
 0474-8015 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

| ITEM  | DESCRIPTION   | UNIT | QTY  | 1) REBEL CONTRACTORS, INC. |                     | 2) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC |                     |
|---|---|------|------|----------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|
|   |   |      |      | UNIT COST                  | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST                   | TOTAL COST          |
| 1   | EXCAVATION WITHIN FUTURE ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (0-0.5 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT COMPACTION TO +95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPING TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE | CY   | 1210 | \$7.50                     | \$9,075.00          | \$7.05                      | \$8,530.50          |
| 2   | 6" CEMENT STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | SY   | 2442 | \$6.50                     | \$15,873.00         | \$4.70                      | \$11,497.70         |
| 3   | CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (10% CEMENT BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY OWNER, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | TON  | 64   | \$400.00                   | \$25,600.00         | \$1.00                      | \$17,984.00         |
| 4   | 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 585  | \$13.00                    | \$7,605.00          | \$4.35                      | \$2,544.75          |
| 5   | CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, (LOCATION TO BE DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1    | \$2,500.00                 | \$2,500.00          | \$300.00                    | \$300.00            |
| 6   | PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LS   | 1    | \$18,500.00                | \$18,500.00         | \$9,600.00                  | \$9,600.00          |
| 7   | 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | SY   | 2170 | \$80.00                    | \$179,200.00        | \$70.70                     | \$158,368.00        |
| 8   | 80MM, 4-INCH X 8-INCH TAN AND PEWTER HOLLAND STONE PARKWAY SERIES PAVERS BY PAVERSTONE, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | SF   | 450  | \$35.00                    | \$15,750.00         | \$16.00                     | \$7,200.00          |
| 9   | 2' SAWCUT, FULL DEPTH OF EXISTING PAVEMENT, REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT, EXPOSE, CLEAN AND TIE EXISTING REBAR INTO PROPOSED 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 108  | \$50.00                    | \$5,400.00          | \$35.70                     | \$3,855.60          |
| 10  | REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING T. III BAPT. CAD. COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1    | \$3,500.00                 | \$3,500.00          | \$25.00                     | \$25.00             |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS SUBTOTAL</b>               |   |      |      |                            | <b>\$283,003.00</b> |                             | <b>\$220,251.55</b> |
| <b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>                                  |   |      |      |                            |                     |                             |                     |
| SUBTOTAL DIVISION I – DRAINAGE FACILITIES               |   |      |      |                            | \$56,244.00         |                             | \$70,866.40         |
| SUBTOTAL DIVISION II – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS              |   |      |      |                            | \$25,990.00         |                             | \$29,375.00         |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>                            |   |      |      |                            | <b>\$82,234.00</b>  |                             | <b>\$100,241.40</b> |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS</b>                        |   |      |      |                            |                     |                             |                     |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID                                   |   |      |      |                            | \$82,234.00         |                             | \$100,241.40        |
| SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS                      |   |      |      |                            | \$283,003.00        |                             | \$220,251.55        |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS</b> |   |      |      |                            | <b>\$365,237.00</b> |                             | <b>\$320,492.95</b> |